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1	 Introduction
The product is a pop-up outlet with USB plug type A and C.

1.1	 Intended use
The product is intended to be installed on a countertop or on a desk. 

1.2	 Symbols

Read the operating instructions carefully and make sure that you 
understand the instructions before you use the product. Save the 
instructions for future reference.

This product complies with applicable EU directives and regulations.

Recycle as electrical waste.

1.3	 Product overview
Figure 1

1.	 Power cable with a plug

2.	 Threaded pipe 

3.	 Lock nut

4.	 Socket outlet 3x

5.	 USB port type C

6.	 USB port type A

7.	 Metal cover

8.	 Push button
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2	 Safety
2.1	 Safety definitions

 Warning! If you do not obey these instructions, there is a risk of death or injury.

 Caution! If you do not obey these instructions, there is a risk of damage to the 
product, other materials or the adjacent area.

Note! Information that is necessary in a given situation. 

2.2	 General safety instruction

 Caution! If you do not obey these instructions, there is a risk of damage to the prod-
uct, other materials or the adjacent area.

	● Read the warning instructions that follow before you use the product.

	● Do not allow any children or anyone who is unfamiliar with the product to use it. 

	● Do not use the product if it is damaged.

	● Do not modify the product.

	● The product must only be used for its intended purpose.

	● Do not dismantle the product or attempt to modify, or repair it.

	● A damaged power cord or plug must be replaced by an authorised service centre or 
other qualified personnel to ensure safe use.

	● The product must be installed in accordance with the instructions and local 
regulations.

	● Maintenance and any repairs should be carried out by qualified personnel.

	● Do not connect the product to a power outlet that is loose or otherwise damaged. 

	● Do not store the product in a damp area.

	● Make sure that no water or any other liquid gets into the product.

	● Do not store or use the product in extreme temperatures. Do not expose the product to 
temperatures over 60°C. Do not burn the product.
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	● Do not use strong detergent or solvent to clean the product.

3	 Installation
3.1	 To install the product

1	 Drill a hole where the product will be installed. (Figure 2)

2	 Remove the locking nut and push the button to release the threaded pipe. Push the 
the threaded pipe to the top where the push button is located. (Figure 3)

3	 Put the product through the hole with the cable first. (Figure 4)

4	 Attach the locking nut underneath and tighten it. (Figure 5)

5	 Connect the plug to a power outlet. 

3.2	 To operate the product

1	 Push and pull the push-button on top of the product to use it. (Figure 6)

4	 Storage
	● Store the product in a dry, frost-free area out of direct sunlight.

5	 Maintenance
 Warning! Pull out the plug form the power outlet before you do any maintenance 

on the product.

	● Clean the product if needed using a damp cloth.
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6	 To discard the product
	● Make sure that you follow local regulations when you discard the product. Do not burn 

the product.

7	 Technical data
Specification Value

Dimension (L x Ø) 332 x 76 mm

Weight 610 g

IP rating IP20

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET (EU) 2019/1782

Information published Value and precision Unit

Manufacturer’s name or trade mark, commercial 
registration number and address

ANSLUT -

Model identifier 028930 -

Input voltage 230 V

Input AC frequency 50 Hz

Output voltage (AC) 230 V

Output voltage (USB) 5.0 V

Output current 3.4 A

Output power (Max.) 17.0 W

Average active efficiency 85.1 %

Efficiency at low load (10 %) 80.2 %

No-load power consumption 0.09 W
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1	 Inledning
Produkten är ett popup-grenuttag med USB-kontakt typ A och C.

1.1	 Avsedd användning
Produkten är avsedd att installeras på en bänkskiva eller på ett skrivbord. 

1.2	 Symboler

Läs bruksanvisningen noggrant och se till att du förstår instruktionerna 
innan du börjar använda produkten. Spara bruksanvisningen för 
framtida bruk.

Denna produkt uppfyller tillämpliga EU-direktiv och -bestämmelser.

Återvinns som elektroniskt avfall.

1.3	 Produktöversikt
Bild 1

1.	 Strömkabel med stickpropp

2.	 Gängad ände 

3.	 Låsmutter

4.	 Uttag 3x

5.	 USB-port typ C

6.	 USB-port typ A

7.	 Hölje av metall

8.	 Tryckknapp
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2	 Säkerhet
2.1	 Säkerhetsdefinitioner

 Varning! Om du inte följer dessa instruktioner finns det risk för personskador 
eller dödsfall.

 Försiktighet! Om du inte följer dessa instruktioner finns det risk att du skadar 
produkten, andra material eller det närliggande området.

Obs! Information som är nödvändig i en specifik situation. 

2.2	 Allmänna säkerhetsinstruktioner

 Försiktighet! Om du inte följer dessa instruktioner finns det risk att du skadar 
produkten, andra material eller det närliggande området.

	● Läs varningsinstruktionerna nedan innan du använder produkten.

	● Låt aldrig barn eller någon som inte känner till produkten använda den. 

	● Använd inte produkten om den är skadad.

	● Gör inga ändringar på produkten.

	● Produkten får endast användas för sitt avsedda ändamål.

	● Ta inte isär produkten och försök inte modifiera eller reparera den.

	● En skadad strömkabel eller stickpropp måste bytas ut av ett auktoriserat servicecenter 
eller annan kvalificerad personal för att säkerställa säker användning.

	● Produkten måste installeras i enlighet med anvisningar och lokala föreskrifter.

	● Underhåll och eventuella reparationer ska utföras av kvalificerad personal.

	● Anslut inte produkten till ett eluttag som är löst eller på annat sätt skadat. 

	● Förvara inte produkten i något fuktigt utrymme.

	● Se till att inget vatten eller annan vätska kommer in i produkten.

	● Produkten får inte förvaras eller användas i extrema temperaturer. Utsätt inte produkten 
för temperaturer över 60°C. Bränn inte produkten.

	● Använd inte starka rengöringsmedel eller lösningsmedel för att rengöra produkten.
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3	 Installation
3.1	 Installera produkten

1	 Borra ett hål där produkten ska installeras. (Figur 2)

2	 Ta bort låsmuttern och tryck på knappen för att frigöra den gängade änden. 
Skjut det gängade änden till toppen där tryckknappen finns. (Figur 3)

3	 För produkten genom hålet med kabeln först. (Figur 4)

4	 Montera låsmuttern undertill och dra åt den. (Figur 5)

5	 Anslut stickproppen till ett eluttag. 

3.2	 Använda produkten

1	 Tryck och dra i tryckknappen ovanpå produkten för att använda den. (Figur 6)

4	 Förvaring
	● Förvara produkten på en torr plats, skyddad från direkt solljus.

5	 Underhåll
 Varning! Koppla bort stickproppen från eluttaget innan du utför något underhåll 

på produkten.

	● Rengör produkten med en fuktig trasa, vid behov.
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6	 Kassera produkten
	● Se till att du följer lokala bestämmelser när du kasserar produkten. Bränn inte 

produkten.

7	 Tekniska data
Specifikation Värde

Mått (L x Ø) 332 x 76 mm

Vikt 610 g

IP-klassning IP20

PRODUKTINFORMATIONSBLAD (EU) 2019/1782

Publicerad information Värde och precision Enhet

Tillverkarens namn eller varumärke, 
registreringsnummer och adress

ANSLUT -

Modellbeteckning 028930 -

Ingående spänning 230 V

Ingående växelströmsfrekvens 50 Hz

Utgående spänning (AC) 230 V

Utgående spänning (USB) 5,0 V

Utgående ström 3,4 A

Uteffekt (max.) 17,0 W

Genomsnittlig aktiv effekt 85,1 %

Effektivitet vid låg belastning (10 %) 80,2 %

Strömförbrukning utan belastning 0,09 W
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1	 Innledning
Produktet er et “pop-up”-uttak med USB-plugg type A og C.

1.1	 Tiltenkt bruk
Produktet er beregnet på å installeres på en benkeplate eller på et skrivebord. 

1.2	 Symboler

Les bruksanvisningen nøye og forsikre deg om at du har forstått den før du 
tar produktet i bruk. Ta vare på bruksanvisningen til senere bruk.

Dette produktet er i samsvar med gjeldende EU-direktiver og -forordninger.

Gjenvinn som elektrisk avfall.

1.3	 Produktoversikt
Figur 1

1.	 Strømkabel med støpsel

2.	 Gjengede rør 

3.	 Låsemutter

4.	 Stikkontakt 3x

5.	 USB-port type C

6.	 USB-port type A

7.	 Metalldeksel

8.	 Trykknapp
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2	 Sikkerhet
2.1	 Sikkerhetsdefinisjoner

 Advarsel! Hvis du ikke følger disse instruksjonene er det fare for død eller skade.

 OBS! Om du ikke følger disse instruksjonene er det en fare for skade på produktet, 
på andre materialer eller på området rundt.

Merk! Informasjon som er nødvendig i en gitt situasjon. 

2.2	 Generelle sikkerhetsinstruksjoner

 OBS! Hvis du ikke følger disse instruksjonene, er det fare for skade på produktet, 
andre materialer eller omgivelsene.

	● Les advarslene som følger før du bruker produktet.

	● Ikke la barn eller noen som ikke er kjent med produktet, bruke det. 

	● Ikke bruk produktet hvis det er skadet.

	● Ikke modifiser eller endre produktet.

	● Produktet skal bare brukes til dets tiltenkte formål.

	● Ikke demonter produktet eller forsøk å modifisere eller reparere det.

	● En skadet strømledning eller plugg må byttes ut av et autorisert servicesenter eller 
annet kvalifisert personell for å sikre sikker bruk.

	● Produktet må installeres i samsvar med instruksjonene og lokale forskrifter.

	● Vedlikehold og eventuelle reparasjoner skal utføres av kvalifisert personell.

	● Ikke koble produktet til et strømuttak som er løst eller på annen måte skadet. 

	● Ikke oppbevar produktet på et fuktig sted.

	● Pass på at det ikke kommer vann eller noen form for annen væske inn i produktet.

	● Ikke oppbevar eller bruk produktet i ekstreme temperaturer. Produktet må ikke utsettes 
for temperaturer over 60 °C. Produktet må ikke brennes.

	● Ikke bruk sterkt vaskemiddel eller løsemiddel til å rengjøre produktet.
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3	 Installasjon
3.1	 Installasjon av produktet

1	 Bor et hull der produktet skal installeres. (Figur 2)

2	 Fjern låsemutteren og trykk på knappen for å frigjøre det gjengede røret. Skyv det 
gjengede røret til toppen der trykknappen er plassert. (Figur 3)

3	 Før produktet gjennom hullet med kabelen først. (Figur 4)

4	 Fest låsemutteren på undersiden og stram den til. (Figur 5)

5	 Koble støpselet til en stikkontakt. 

3.2	 Betjening av produktet

1	 Trykk og trekk i trykknappen på toppen av produktet for å bruke det. (Figur 6)

4	 Oppbevaring
	● Oppbevar produktet på et tørt sted og unna direkte sollys.

5	 Vedlikehold
 Advarsel! Trekk ut støpselet fra stikkontakten før du utfører vedlikehold på produktet.

	● Rengjør produktet om nødvendig med en fuktig klut.
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6	 Slik kasseres produktet
	● Sørg for at du følger lokale forskrifter når du kasserer produktet. Produktet må ikke 

brennes.

7	 Tekniske data
Spesifikasjoner Verdi

Mål (L x Ø) 332 x 76 mm

Vekt 610 g

IP-klassifisering IP20

PRODUKTINFORMASJON (EU) 2019/1782

Informasjon publisert Verdi og presisjon Enhet

Produsentens navn eller varemerke, 
registreringsnummer og adresse.

ANSLUT -

Modellnummer 028930 -

Inngangsspenning 230 V

AC-inngangsfrekvens 50 Hz

Utgangsspenning (AC) 230 V

Utgangsspenning (USB) 5,0 V

Utgangsstrøm 3,4 A

Utgangseffekt (Maks.) 17,0 W

Gjennomsnittlig aktiv effekt 85,1 %

Effekt ved lav belastning (10 %) 80,2 %

Strømforbruk uten belastning 0,09 W
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1	 Indledning
Produktet er en pop-up-stikkontakt med USB-stik type A og C.

1.1	 Anvendelse
Produktet er beregnet til at blive installeret på en bordplade eller på et skrivebord. 

1.2	 Symboler

Læs betjeningsvejledningen omhyggeligt, og vær sikker på, du forstår den, 
før du tager produktet i brug. Gem betjeningsvejledningen til senere brug.

Produktet overholder gældende EU-direktiver og -forordninger.

Skal bortskaffes som elektronikaffald.

1.3	 Produktoversigt
Figur 1

1.	 Strømkabel med stik

2.	 Gevindskåret rør 

3.	 Låsemøtrik

4.	 Stikkontakt 3x

5.	 USB-port type C

6.	 USB-port type A

7.	 Metaldæksel

8.	 Trykknap
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2	 Sikkerhed
2.1	 Sikkerhedsdefinitioner

 Advarsel! Manglende overholdelse af disse anvisninger kan medføre død eller 
personskade.

 Forsigtig! Manglende overholdelse af disse anvisninger kan medføre skader på 
produktet, andre materialer eller det omgivende område.

Bemærk! Information der er nødvendig i bestemte situationer. 

2.2	 Generel sikkerhedsanvisning

 Forsigtig! Manglende overholdelse af disse anvisninger kan medføre skader på 
produktet, andre materialer eller det omgivende område.

	● Læs nedenstående advarsler, før du bruger produktet.

	● Lad ikke børn eller personer, som ikke er fortrolige med produktet, benytte det. 

	● Brug ikke produktet, hvis det er beskadiget.

	● Undlad at foretage ændringer på produktet.

	● Produktet må kun bruges til det tilsigtede formål.

	● Du må ikke skille produktet ad eller forsøge at ændre eller reparere det.

	● En beskadiget netledning eller et beskadiget stik skal udskiftes af et autoriseret 
servicecenter eller andet autoriseret personale for at garantere sikker brug.

	● Produktet skal installeres i overensstemmelse med instruktionerne og de lokale 
bestemmelser.

	● Vedligeholdelse og eventuelle reparationer skal udføres af kvalificeret personale.

	● Tilslut ikke produktet til en stikkontakt, der er løs eller på anden måde beskadiget. 

	● Opbevar ikke produktet i et fugtigt område.

	● Sørg for, at der ikke kommer vand eller anden væske ind i produktet.
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	● Opbevar eller brug ikke produktet ved ekstreme temperaturer. Udsæt ikke produktet for 
temperaturer over 60 °C. Brænd ikke produktet.

	● Brug ikke stærke rengørings- eller opløsningsmidler til at rengøre produktet.

3	 Montering
3.1	 Sådan monterer du produktet

1	 Bor et hul, hvor produktet skal installeres. (Figur 2)

2	 Fjern låsemøtrikken, og tryk på knappen for at frigøre gevindrøret. Skub det 
gevindskårne rør op til toppen, hvor trykknappen sidder. (Figur 3)

3	 Før produktet gennem hullet med kablet først. (Figur 4)

4	 Sæt låsemøtrikken på undersiden, og spænd den. (Figur 5)

5	 Sæt stikket i en stikkontakt. 

3.2	 Sådan betjenes produktet

1	 Tryk og træk i trykknappen på toppen af produktet for at bruge det. (Figur 6)

4	 Opbevaring
	● Opbevar produktet et tørt, frostfrit sted uden direkte sollys.

5	 Vedligeholdelse
 Advarsel! Træk stikket ud af stikkontakten, før du foretager nogen form for 

vedligeholdelse af produktet.

	● Rengør produktet med en fugtig klud, hvis det er nødvendigt.
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6	 Sådan bortskaffes produktet
	● Følg de lokale regler ved bortskaffelse af produktet. Brænd ikke produktet.

7	 Tekniske data
Specifikation Værdi

Dimension (L x Ø) 332 x 76 mm

Vægt 610 g

IP-klassificering IP20

PRODUKTINFORMATIONSBLAD (EU) 2019/1782

Offentliggjorte oplysninger Værdi og præcision Enhed

Producentens navn eller varemærke, 
registreringsnummer og adresse

ANSLUT -

Modelidentifikation 028930 -

Indgangsspænding 230 V

Indgangsfrekvens (vekselstrøm) 50 Hz

Udgangsspænding (vekselstrøm) 230 V

Udgangsspænding (USB) 5,0 V

Udgangsstrøm 3,4 2 A

Udgangseffekt (maks.) 17,0 W

Gennemsnitlig aktiv effektivitet 85,1 %

Effektivitet ved lav belastning (10 %) 80,2 %

Strømforbrug uden belastning 0,09 W
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1	 Wprowadzenie
Produkt to rozgałęziacz wysuwany wyposażony w gniazda USB typu A i C.

1.1	 Przeznaczenie
Produkt jest przeznaczony do montażu na blacie lub biurku. 

1.2	 Symbole

Przed użyciem produktu należy dokładnie i ze zrozumieniem przeczytać tę 
instrukcję obsługi. Zachowaj instrukcję na przyszłość.

Niniejszy produkt spełnia wymagania stosownych dyrektyw i rozporządzeń 
unijnych.

Utylizuj jak odpady elektryczne.

1.3	 Przegląd produktu
Rysunek 1

1.	 Przewód zasilający z wtyczką

2.	 Gwintowana rurka 

3.	 Nakrętka zabezpieczająca

4.	 Gniazdko 3x

5.	 Gniazdo USB typu C

6.	 Gniazdo USB typu A

7.	 Metalowa osłona

8.	 Przycisk
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2	 Bezpieczeństwo
2.1	 Definicje rodzaju ostrzeżeń

 Ostrzeżenie! W razie niestosowania się do niniejszej instrukcji zachodzi ryzyko 
śmierci lub obrażeń ciała.

 Przestroga! W razie niestosowania się do niniejszej instrukcji zachodzi ryzyko 
uszkodzenia produktu lub innych materiałów w pobliżu.

Uwaga! Informacje istotne w konkretnej sytuacji. 

2.2	 Ogólne zasady bezpieczeństwa

 Przestroga! W razie niestosowania się do niniejszej instrukcji zachodzi ryzyko 
uszkodzenia produktu lub innych materiałów w pobliżu.

	● Przed użyciem produktu zapoznaj się z ostrzeżeniami w niniejszej instrukcji.

	● Nie pozwól, aby produktu używało dziecko lub osoba nieobeznana z produktem. 

	● Nie wolno używać produktu, jeśli jest uszkodzony.

	● Nie wolno modyfikować konstrukcji produktu.

	● Produktu wolno używać wyłącznie zgodnie z jego zamierzonym przeznaczeniem.

	● Nie demontuj produktu, nie próbuj go modyfikować ani naprawiać.

	● Aby zapewnić bezpieczne użytkowanie, wymianę uszkodzonego przewodu 
zasilającego lub wtyczki należy zlecić autoryzowanemu serwisowi lub 
wykwalifikowanemu personelowi.

	● Produkt należy zainstalować zgodnie z instrukcją i lokalnymi przepisami.

	● Konserwację i wszelkie naprawy należy zlecać wykwalifikowanemu personelowi.

	● Nie podłączaj produktu do gniazdka elektrycznego, które jest poluzowane lub w inny 
sposób uszkodzone. 

	● Nie przechowuj produktu w wilgotnym miejscu.

	● Uważaj, aby do produktu nie przedostała się woda ani żadna inna ciecz.
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	● Nie przechowuj ani nie używaj produktu w ekstremalnych temperaturach. Nie 
wystawiaj produktu na działanie temperatur powyżej 60°C. Nie pal produktu.

	● Nie używaj silnych detergentów ani rozpuszczalników do czyszczenia produktu.

3	 Montaż
3.1	 Montaż produktu

1	 Wywierć otwór w miejscu montażu produktu. (Rysunek 2)

2	 Odkręć nakrętkę zabezpieczającą i naciśnij przycisk, aby zwolnić gwintowaną 
rurkę. Wciśnij gwintowaną rurkę na górną część, gdzie znajduje się przycisk. 
(Rysunek 3)

3	 Przez otwór przełóż przewód, a następnie produkt. (Rysunek 4)

4	 Załóż nakrętkę zabezpieczającą pod spodem i dokręć ją. (Rysunek 5)

5	 Podłącz wtyczkę do gniazdka elektrycznego. 

3.2	 Obsługa produktu

1	 Aby skorzystać z produktu, naciśnij i pociągnij przycisk na górnej części produktu. 
(Rysunek 6)

4	 Przechowywanie
	● Przechowuj produkt w suchym, nienarażonym na bezpośrednie nasłonecznienie 

miejscu w temperaturze powyżej zera.

5	 Konserwacja
 Ostrzeżenie! Przed przystąpieniem do jakichkolwiek prac konserwacyjnych 

produktu należy wyciągnąć wtyczkę z gniazdka elektrycznego.

	● W razie potrzeby wyczyść produkt wilgotną szmatką.
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6	 Usuwanie produktu
	● Pamiętaj, aby postępować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi utylizacji. 

Nie pal produktu.

7	 Dane techniczne
Specyfikacja Wartość

Wymiary (dł. x Ø) 332 x 76 mm

Masa 610 g

Klasa IP IP20

KARTA CHARAKTERYSTYKI PRODUKTU (UE) 2019/1782

Opublikowane informacje Wartość i precyzja Jednostka

Nazwa producenta lub znak towarowy, 
numer rejestracji handlowej i adres

ANSLUT -

Identyfikator modelu 028930 -

Napięcie wejściowe 230 V

Częstotliwość wejściowa AC 50 Hz

Napięcie wyjściowe (AC) 230 V

Napięcie wyjściowe (USB) 5,0 V

Prąd wyjściowy 3,4 A

Moc wyjściowa (maks.) 17,0 W

Średnia sprawność czynna 85,1 %

Sprawność przy niskim obciążeniu (10%) 80,2 %

Pobór mocy bez obciążenia 0,09 W
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1	 Einführung
Das Produkt ist eine Pop-up-Steckdose mit USB-Stecker Typ A und C.

1.1	 Verwendungszweck
Das Produkt ist für die Installation auf einer Arbeitsplatte oder einem Schreibtisch 
vorgesehen. 

1.2	 Symbole

Lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und stellen Sie sicher, 
dass Sie die Anweisungen verstanden haben, bevor Sie das Produkt 
verwenden. Bewahren Sie die Anleitung zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

Dieses Produkt entspricht den geltenden EU-Richtlinien und 
Verordnungen.

Als Elektroschrott entsorgen.

1.3	 Produktübersicht
Abbildung 1

1.	 Netzkabel mit Stecker

2.	 Rohr mit Gewinde 

3.	 Kontermutter

4.	 3 x Steckdosen

5.	 USB-Anschluss Typ C

6.	 USB-Anschluss Typ A

7.	 Metallabdeckung

8.	 Druckknopf
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2	 Sicherheit
2.1	 Sicherheitshinweise

 Warnung! Wenn Sie diese Anweisungen nicht befolgen, besteht Lebens- und 
Verletzungsgefahr.

 Achtung! Wenn Sie diese Anweisungen nicht befolgen, besteht die Gefahr, dass das 
Produkt, andere Materialien oder der angrenzende Bereich beschädigt werden.

Hinweis!  Informationen, die in einer bestimmten Situation notwendig sind. 

2.2	 Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise

 Achtung! Wenn Sie diese Anweisungen nicht befolgen, besteht die Gefahr, dass das 
Produkt, andere Materialien oder der angrenzende Bereich beschädigt werden.

	● Lesen Sie die folgenden Warnhinweise, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.

	● Erlauben Sie niemals Kindern oder Personen, die mit dem Produkt nicht vertraut sind, 
es zu benutzen. 

	● Verwenden Sie das Produkt niemals, wenn es defekt ist.

	● Das Produkt darf nicht modifiziert werden.

	● Das Produkt darf nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwendet werden.

	● Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht und versuchen Sie nicht, es zu modifizieren oder zu 
reparieren.

	● Ein beschädigtes Netzkabel oder ein beschädigter Netzstecker muss von einem 
autorisierten Kundendienst oder einer anderen qualifizierten Person ersetzt werden, 
um einen sicheren Betrieb zu gewährleisten.

	● Das Produkt muss in Übereinstimmung mit der Anleitung und den örtlichen 
Vorschriften installiert werden.

	● Die Wartung und eventuelle Reparaturen sollten von qualifiziertem Personal 
durchgeführt werden.

	● Schließen Sie das Gerät nicht an eine lose oder anderweitig beschädigte Steckdose an. 

	● Lagern Sie das Produkt nicht in einer feuchten Umgebung.
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	● Achten Sie darauf, dass kein Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten in das Produkt gelangen.

	● Lagern oder verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht bei extremen Temperaturen. Setzen Sie 
das Produkt keinen Temperaturen über 60°C aus. Verbrennen Sie das Produkt nicht.

	● Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Reinigungs- oder Lösungsmittel, um das Produkt 
zu reinigen.

3	 Installation
3.1	 So installieren Sie das Produkt

1	 Bohren Sie ein Loch an der Stelle, an der das Produkt installiert werden soll. 
(Abbildung 2)

2	 Entfernen Sie die Sicherungsmutter und drücken Sie den Knopf, um das 
Gewinderohr zu lösen. Schieben Sie das Gewinderohr nach oben, wo sich der 
Druckknopf befindet. (Abbildung 3)

3	 Führen Sie das Produkt zuerst durch das Loch mit dem Kabel. (Abbildung 4)

4	 Bringen Sie die Sicherungsmutter darunter an und ziehen Sie sie fest. (Abbildung 5)

5	 Schließen Sie den Stecker an eine Steckdose an. 

3.2	 So verwenden Sie das Produkt
1	 Drücken und ziehen Sie den Druckknopf auf der Oberseite des Produkts, um es zu 

benutzen. (Abbildung 6)

4	 Lagerung
	● Bewahren Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen Ort und vor direkter 

Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt auf.

5	 Wartung und Pflege
 Warnung! Ziehen Sie den Stecker aus der Steckdose, bevor Sie Wartungsarbeiten 

am Gerät durchführen.

	● Reinigen Sie das Produkt bei Bedarf mit einem feuchten Tuch.
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6	 So entsorgen Sie das Produkt
	● Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften befolgen, wenn Sie das Produkt 

entsorgen. Verbrennen Sie das Produkt nicht.

7	 Technische Daten
Spezifikation Wert

Abmessungen (L x Ø) 332 x 76 mm

Gewicht 610 g

IP-Einstufung IP20

PRODUKTINFORMATIONSBLATT (EU) 2019/1782

Informationen veröffentlicht Wert und Präzision Einheit

Name oder Marke des Herstellers, 
Handelsregisternummer und Anschrift

ANSLUT -

Modellkennung 028930 -

Eingangsspannung 230 V

Eingangs-AC-Frequenz 50 Hz

Ausgangsspannung (AC) 230 V

Ausgangsspannung (USB) 5,0 V

Ausgangsstrom 3,4 A

Ausgangsleistung (Max.) 17,0 W

Durchschnittliche aktive Effizienz 85,1 %

Effizienz bei geringer Last (10 %) 80,2 %

Stromverbrauch im Leerlauf 0,09 W
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1	 Johdanto
Tuote on pop-up-pistorasia, jossa on USB-liitäntätyypit A ja C.

1.1	 Käyttötarkoitus
Tuote on tarkoitettu asennettavaksi työtasolle tai pöydälle. 

1.2	 Symbolit

Lue käyttöohjeet huolellisesti ja varmista ennen tuotteen käytön 
aloittamista, että olet ymmärtänyt ohjeet. Säilytä ohjeet myöhempää 
käyttöä varten.

Tämä tuote noudattaa soveltuvia EU:n direktiivejä ja säädöksiä.

Kierrätetään sähkö- ja elektroniikkalaiteromun mukana.

1.3	 Tuotteen yleiskuvaus
Kuva 1

1.	 Virtajohto ja pistoke

2.	 Kierteinen putki 

3.	 Lukkomutteri

4.	 Pistorasia 3x

5.	 USB-portti, tyyppi C

6.	 USB-portti, tyyppi A

7.	 Metallikansi

8.	 Painike
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2	 Turvallisuus
2.1	 Turvallisuusmääräykset

 Varoitus! Jos näitä ohjeita ei noudateta, seurauksena voi olla kuolema tai 
vammautuminen.

 Huomio! Jos näitä ohjeita ei noudateta, tuote, muut materiaalit tai ympäröivä alue 
voivat vahingoittua.

Huom! Välttämättömiä tietoja tiettyihin tilanteisiin. 

2.2	 Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet

 Huomio! Jos näitä ohjeita ei noudateta, tuote, muut materiaalit tai ympäröivä alue 
voivat vahingoittua.

	● Lue seuraavat varoitukset ja ohjeet ennen tuotteen käytön aloittamista.

	● Älä anna lasten tai tuotteen käyttöön perehtymättömien henkilöiden käyttää tuotetta. 

	● Älä käytä tuotetta, jos se on vahingoittunut.

	● Älä muokkaa tuotetta.

	● Tuotetta saa käyttää vain sen käyttötarkoituksen mukaisesti.

	● Älä pura tuotetta äläkä yritä muuttaa tai korjata sitä.

	● Vaurioitunut virtajohto tai -pistoke on vaihdettava valtuutetussa huoltoliikkeessä tai 
muun pätevän ammattilaisen toimesta käytön turvallisuuden varmistamiseksi.

	● Tuotteen asennuksessa on noudatettava ohjeita ja paikallisia määräyksiä.

	● Huolto ja korjaukset tulee teettää pätevällä ammattilaisella.

	● Älä kytke tuotetta pistorasiaan, joka on löysästi kiinni tai muuten vaurioitunut. 

	● Älä säilytä tuotetta kosteassa paikassa.

	● Varmista, ettei tuotteeseen pääse vettä tai muuta nestettä.

	● Älä säilytä tai käytä tuotetta äärimmäisissä lämpötiloissa. Älä altista tuotetta yli 
60°C:een lämpötiloille. Älä polta tuotetta.

	● Älä käytä voimakasta pesuainetta tai liuotinta tuotteen puhdistamiseen.
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3	 Asennus
3.1	 Tuotteen asentaminen

1	 Poraa reikä paikkaan, johon tuote asennetaan. (Kuva 2)

2	 Irrota lukkomutteri ja vapauta kierteinen putki painamalla painiketta. Työnnä 
kierteinen putki yläosaan, jossa painike sijaitsee. (Kuva 3)

3	 Vie tuote reiän läpi kaapeli edellä. (Kuva 4)

4	 Kiinnitä lukkomutteri alapuolelle ja kiristä se. (Kuva 5)

5	 Liitä pistoke pistorasiaan. 

3.2	 Tuotteen käyttäminen

1	 Käytä tuotetta painamalla ja vetämällä sen päällä olevaa painiketta. (Kuva 6)

4	 Varastointi
	● Säilytä tuote kuivassa, pakkasettomassa tilassa poissa suorasta auringonvalosta.

5	 Huolto
 Varoitus! Irrota pistoke pistorasiasta ennen tuotteen huoltoa.

	● Puhdista tuote tarvittaessa kostealla liinalla.
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6	 Tuotteen hävittäminen
	● Varmista, että hävität tuotteen paikallisten määräysten mukaisesti. Älä polta tuotetta.

7	 Tekninen data
Tekniset tiedot Arvo

Mitat (P x Ø) 332 x 76 mm

Paino 610 g

IP-luokitus IP20

ASETUKSEN (EU) 2019/1782 MUKAISET TUOTETIEDOT

Julkaistavat tiedot Arvo ja tarkkuus Yksikkö

Valmistajan nimi tai tavaramerkki, 
kaupparekisterinumero ja osoite

ANSLUT -

Mallitunniste 028930 -

Antojännite 230 V

Tuloverkkotaajuus 50 Hz

Lähtöjännite (AC) 230 V

Lähtöjännite (USB) 5,0 V

Antovirta 3,4 A

Lähtöteho (enintään) 17,0 W

Aktiivitilan keskimääräinen hyötysuhde 85,1 %

Hyötysuhde alhaisella kuormituksella (10 %) 80,2 %

Kuormittamattoman tilan tehonkulutus 0,09 W
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1	 Introduction
Le produit est une prise pop-up avec une prise USB de type A et C.

1.1	 Utilisation prévue
Le produit est destiné à une installation sur un comptoir ou un bureau. 

1.2	 Symboles

Lisez attentivement le mode d’emploi et veillez à bien en comprendre les 
instructions avant d’utiliser le produit. Conservez le mode d’emploi pour 
toute référence ultérieure.

Ce produit est conforme aux directives et réglementations européennes en 
vigueur.

Recycler comme déchet électrique.

1.3	 Présentation du produit
Figure 1

1.	 Câble d’alimentation avec fiche

2.	 Tube fileté 

3.	 Écrou de blocage

4.	 3 prises de courant

5.	 Port USB de type C

6.	 Port USB de type A

7.	 Couvercle métallique

8.	 Bouton-poussoir
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2	 Sécurité
2.1	 Définitions relatives à la sécurité

 Attention ! Le non-respect de ces instructions induit un risque de mort ou de blessure.

 Attention ! Le non-respect des présentes instructions induit un risque 
d’endommagement du produit, de tout autre matériel ou de la zone adjacente.

Remarque ! Informations nécessaires dans une situation donnée. 

2.2	 Consignes générales de sécurité

 Attention ! Le non-respect des présentes instructions induit un risque 
d’endommagement du produit, des autres matériels ou de la zone adjacente.

	● Lisez les instructions d’avertissement qui suivent avant d’utiliser le produit.

	● Ne laissez aucun enfant ni personne ne connaissant pas le produit l’utiliser. 

	● N’utilisez pas le produit s’il est endommagé.

	● Ne modifiez pas le produit.

	● Le produit doit être utilisé uniquement aux fins prévues.

	● Ne démontez pas le produit et ne tentez pas de le modifier ou de le réparer.

	● Tout cordon d’alimentation ou fiche endommagé(e) doit être remplacé(e) par un centre 
de service agréé ou tout autre personnel qualifié pour garantir une utilisation en toute 
sécurité.

	● Le produit doit être installé conformément aux instructions et aux réglementations 
locales.

	● L’entretien et les éventuelles réparations doivent être effectués par du personnel 
qualifié.

	● Ne branchez pas le produit à une prise secteur mal fixée ou endommagée. 

	● Ne stockez pas le produit dans un endroit humide.

	● Veillez à ce que de l’eau ou aucun autre liquide ne s’infiltre dans le produit.
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	● Ne stockez pas le produit et ne l’utilisez pas à des températures extrêmes. N’exposez 
pas le produit à des températures supérieures à 60 °C. Ne brûlez pas le produit.

	● N’utilisez pas de détergent ou de solvant puissant pour nettoyer le produit.

3	 Installation
3.1	 Pour installer le produit

1	 Percez un trou à l’endroit où le produit sera installé. (Figure 2)

2	 Retirez l’écrou de blocage et appuyez sur le bouton pour libérer le tube fileté. 
Poussez le tube fileté jusqu’au dessus où se trouve le bouton-poussoir. (Figure 3)

3	 Faites passer le produit par le trou avec le câble en premier. (Figure 4)

4	 Fixez l’écrou de blocage en dessous et serrez-le. (Figure 5)

5	 Branchez la fiche électrique dans une prise secteur. 

3.2	 Pour utiliser le produit

1	 Poussez et tirez le bouton-poussoir situé sur le dessus du produit pour l’utiliser. 
(Figure 6)

4	 Stockage
	● Conservez le produit dans un endroit sec et à l’abri du gel et de la lumière directe 

du soleil.

5	 Maintenance
 Attention ! Débranchez la fiche de la prise de courant avant d'effectuer toute 

opération d’entretien sur le produit.

	● Si nécessaire, nettoyez le produit à l’aide d’un chiffon humide.
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6	 Pour éliminer le produit
	● Veillez à respecter les réglementations locales quand vous mettez le produit au rebut. 

Ne brûlez pas le produit.

7	 Données techniques
Spécifications Valeur

Dimension (L x Ø) 332 x 76 mm

Poids 610 g

Indice de protection IP20

FICHE D’INFORMATION PRODUIT (UE) 2019/1782

Informations publiées Valeur et précision Unité

Nom ou marque du fabricant, numéro 
d'enregistrement commercial et adresse

ANSLUT -

Identifiant du modèle 028930 -

Tension d’entrée 230 V

Fréquence CA d’entrée 50 Hz

Tension de sortie (CA) 230 V

Tension de sortie (USB) 5.0 V

Courant de sortie 3,4 A

Puissance de sortie (max.) 17,0 W

Efficacité active moyenne 85,1 %

Efficacité à faible charge (10 %) 80,2 %

Consommation d’énergie à vide 0,09 W
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1	 Inleiding
Het product is een 'pop-up'-stopcontact met USB-stekker type A en C.

1.1	 Beoogd gebruik
Het product is bedoeld voor installatie op een aanrecht of op een bureau. 

1.2	 Symbolen

Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing aandachtig door en zorg ervoor dat u de 
instructies begrijpt voordat u het product gebruikt. Bewaar de 
gebruiksaanwijzing voor toekomstig gebruik.

Dit product voldoet aan de geldende EU-richtlijnen en -verordeningen.

Recyclen als elektrisch afval.

1.3	 Productoverzicht
Afbeelding 1

1.	 Snoer met stekker

2.	 Schroefdraadpijp 

3.	 Borgmoer

4.	 Stopcontact 3x

5.	 USB-poort type C

6.	 USB-poort type A

7.	 Metalen afdekking

8.	 Drukknop
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2	 Veiligheid
2.1	 Definities van veiligheid

 Waarschuwing! Als u zich niet aan deze voorschriften houdt, kan dat leiden tot 
(dodelijk) letsel.

 Voorzichtig! Als u zich niet aan deze voorschriften houdt, kan dat leiden tot schade 
aan het product, overige materialen of de nabije omgeving.

Let op! Informatie die in bepaalde situaties noodzakelijk is. 

2.2	 Algemene veiligheidsvoorschriften

 Voorzichtig! Als u zich niet aan deze voorschriften houdt, kan dat leiden tot schade 
aan het product, overige materialen of de nabije omgeving.

	● Lees de volgende waarschuwingsinstructies voordat u het product gebruikt.

	● Laat dit product niet gebruiken door kinderen of mensen die het niet kennen. 

	● Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is.

	● Pas het product niet aan.

	● Het product mag uitsluitend worden gebruikt voor het beoogde doel.

	● Haal het product niet uit elkaar en probeer het niet aan te passen of te repareren.

	● Een beschadigd snoer of een beschadigde stekker moet worden vervangen door een 
erkend servicecentrum of ander gekwalificeerd personeel om veilig gebruik te 
garanderen.

	● Het product moet worden geïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met de instructies en 
lokale voorschriften.

	● Onderhoud en eventuele reparaties moeten worden uitgevoerd door gekwalificeerd 
personeel.

	● Sluit het product niet aan op een los of anderszins beschadigd stopcontact. 

	● Bewaar het product niet in een vochtige ruimte.

	● Zorg ervoor dat er geen water en andere vloeistoffen in het product komen.
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	● Bewaar of gebruik het product niet bij extreme temperaturen. Stel het product niet 
bloot aan temperaturen boven 60 °C. Verbrand het product niet.

	● Gebruik geen agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen of oplosmiddelen om het product 
te reinigen.

3	 Installatie
3.1	 Het product installeren

1	 Boor een gat op de plaats waar het product wordt geïnstalleerd. (Afbeelding 2)

2	 Verwijder de borgmoer en druk op de knop om de schroefdraadpijp los te maken. 
Duw de schroefdraadpijp naar boven, naar de drukknop. (Afbeelding 3)

3	 Steek het product door het gat, de kabel eerst. (Afbeelding 4)

4	 Bevestig de borgmoer eronder en draai hem vast. (Afbeelding 5)

5	 Steek de stekker in een stopcontact. 

3.2	 Het product bedienen

1	 Druk op de drukknop en trek eraan om het product te gebruiken. (Afbeelding 6)

4	 Opbergen
	● Bewaar het product op een droge, vorstvrije plaats buiten direct zonlicht.

5	 Onderhoud
 Waarschuwing! Trek de stekker uit het stopcontact voordat u onderhoud uitvoert 

aan het product.

	● Maak het product indien nodig schoon met een vochtige doek.
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6	 Het product weggooien
	● Volg de lokale voorschriften wanneer u het product weggooit. Verbrand het product niet.

7	 Technische gegevens
Specificaties Waarde

Afmeting (L x Ø) 332 x 76 mm

Gewicht 610 g

IP-classificatie IP20

PRODUCTINFORMATIEBLAD (EU) 2019/1782

Gepubliceerde informatie Waarde en 
nauwkeurigheid

Eenheid

Naam of handelsmerk van de fabrikant, 
handelsregistratienummer en adres

ANSLUT -

Modelaanduiding 028930 -

Ingangsspanning 230 V

Ingangsfrequentie AC 50 Hz

Uitgangsspanning (AC) 230 V

Uitgangsspanning (USB) 5.0 V

Uitgangsstroom 3,4 A

Uitgangsvermogen (Max.) 17,0 W

Gemiddelde actieve efficiëntie 85,1 %

Rendement bij lage belasting (10%) 80,2 %

Stroomverbruik zonder belasting 0,09 W





www.jula.com

028930  
2025-08-28


